25 GARVIN

160389:

115
115
115
115
115
115
162975:

115
115
115
115
115
112
112
112
112
112

112
115
115
115

115

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

1009 LINDSAY
CHAPMAN, DANIEL

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
KARPE, CHARLES

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
214
215
251
115
116

110
214
215
251
116
110
214
215
251
334

116
115
170
192

114

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Life Ins

Fringe LT Disability Ins
Fringe Retirement
Salary in lieu of Fringe
TRS Offset Credit
Total

Base Salary

Fringe Life Ins

Fringe LT Disability Ins
Fringe Retirement
TRS Offset Credit
Base Salary

Fringe Life Ins

Fringe LT Disability Ins
Fringe Retirement
Fringe Flex
Allowance/health Ins
TRS Offset Credit
Salary in lieu of Fringe
Stipends

Extra

Duty/Addenda—Certified

Unused Leave for
Certified Staff

$138,137.00

$120,934.00
$34.00
$108.00
$8,259.00
$7,391.00
$1,411.00
$152,137.00

$84,787.00
$28.00
$90.00
$6,192.00
$890.00
$45,174.00
$6.00
$18.00
$2,884.00
$1,232.00

$520.00
$6,159.00
$1,758.00
$1,879.00

$520.00



