Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

25 GARVIN 1009 LINDSAY

160389:	CHAPMAN, DANIEL		Total	\$138,137.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110 214	Base Salary Fringe Life Ins	\$120,934.00 \$34.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	215 251	Fringe LT Disability Ins Fringe Retirement	\$108.00 \$8,259.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	115	Salary in lieu of Fringe	\$7,391.00
115 162975 :	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School KARPE, CHARLES	116	TRS Offset Credit Total	\$1,411.00 \$152,137.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$84,787.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	214	Fringe Life Ins	\$28.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	215	Fringe LT Disability Ins	\$90.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$6,192.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$890.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	110	Base Salary	\$45,174.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	214	Fringe Life Ins	\$6.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	215	Fringe LT Disability Ins	\$18.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$2,884.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	334	Fringe Flex Allowance/health Ins	\$1,232.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$520.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	115	Salary in lieu of Fringe	\$6,159.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$1,758.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	192	Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified	\$1,879.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	114	Unused Leave for Certified Staff	\$520.00